Extractedffrom 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

(Adj-urned Meeting)
8,10 ofolock,
COUNGIL CHAMBER, GITY HALL,
May 6th, 1018,

.The City Council met this evelding pursuant
to adjournment of April 29th, 1918,

At the above named hour thers were present
Centrollers Murphy, Hines awmé-Finlay and Taylor
ahd Aldermen Kelly, Parker, Godwin,'H. S. Colwdll
Hart, Day, Furness esnd Gillis,

Moved by Alderman Parker seconded by Cone

[ 58

@

troller Murphy thet the time for wmeetlng ©
gxtonded vntlil ghevarrival of His Moranly  the
Meyor cr until 8.%0 o8clock, Motion pessed

8.20 o'clock, Roll called; present the
above named together with His Worship the Mayor
and Aldermen Macnab and Foley.

PRIESENTATION OF PAPERS,

The following nemed pepers are submitted:-
Reports (6) Board of Control, es follows:=

Water Deparftment Estimates.,
Relief Advisory Committee

Clty Home Tenders fexr Buppliles.
Cubtent Over Drafh $316.210400
Fire Department Re-orgenizatlon,
Flre Department Tendzsre for Hose,

WATER DEPARIMENT TSTIMATES.

The Council proceeds with the Gonsideration

- of theRstimates for the Weber Deperitmant for

| 1018=19 &s subinitted by tiie Boerd of Control

to the Clty Council at 1ts meeting Apxril 29th,

195

191




Extracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

Meyo6th, 1918

A report of the Board of Contrel submitiing

the sald Estimates together with two revorts
. from Controller Mur:-hy relating to seld Estim-
ates and matters relating to the Water
Department and & report from Controller
Flrlay in reply to Controller Murphy's reports
are read, |

The Egtimates are read and consildered
. 1tem by item, as followss=-

Shops. $5,000,00 Passed.

Repalrs and renewals on service 10,000,00 Passed

Reralrs and renewals to hydzunts 3,500.00 Passed,

Repatls and cleaning mainsg 1.500,00 Passed.
Inepecting and renewing valves 500.00 Peassed,
Repelrs to Pipe Houses | lOO;OO Pagsed,
Havdwexe 2,000,00 Passed.
Me.chine Work and Castings .8,500,00 Pessed.

Stationery end blank books eto., 1,000,00 Pagsed,
Watexr Meter Bills,

Moved by Alderman Kelly seconded by
Oontroller Murphy that the Veter Bllls now

sent out in duplicaete, printed on both sidesdf

\ @ t" e paper and perfcrated, be revised and the
C.~ : |
'gbx\ 5 quagﬁitybﬂpereon reduced in order to curtadl

the cost of printingbefore the printing of
any more Water Meter Bills ls ocrdered. Motlonpassed.

Water Festimates continued.

Advertising & 100,00  Passeds
Repeirs ete., cutos, waggons
and harnesses 500.00 Pegsed,
RBozrd of hcrses 550400 Pagsed,
-2

i .




e

Extracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

o May 6%th, 1918,

Light and Powsr 100,00 Pasgsed
~ Telephones 226,00 Passed
% Meters and Parts 6,000,00 Passed,
- Coa} and truckage 1,000,000 Passed,
2 Wokkmen's Oumpensaticon Board
| Assegsments, 700,00 RBassed,
5 Exploslves 100,00 Bassed.'

Selaries.

Asslgtent Clity Engineer e,700,00
o His Worship the Mayor asks permission
from the Councll to express his views in
opposltion t0 several of the increases in
gelary of Works Depertment Officlels,

Moved by Cuntroller Finley seconded by
Al derman Kelly that His Worship the Mayox
be permitted to address the Council fmom the
Floors of the Chember . Moticn passed,

Hie Worship the Mayor calls Deputy Mayox
to the Chalr,

The Mayor explains to the Ocuncll his
views in opposition to inoreases in salaxry
to ocertaln of the Water bapartment Officlels.

His Worship the Mayor resumes the Chalr,

Moved by Controller Muryhy seconded by
Controller Taylor that the item "ShlaryMAlsis-
tant City Englneex" $2,700.00 paee\kf

Moved in amendment by Alderman H. S. Cok
wellseoonded by Aldermen Foley that this
Corncil recommend to the Boaxd c¢f Cchtrol

that the salary of the Asslietant Clty Englneea
-3-

T ——



Extracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

| May 6th, 1918,
- be placed at $3,000.00 with the understenging

' thet the Acting Oity Engineer is also to re-
. oelve at the rate of $300,00 per year oud of
; the appropriation for the salaxy of, the Oity
% Engineer, Amendment put end pasp, 11 voting

| for the seme and 5 against it, as follows:-

For the Amendment, - Against 1it,
Controllers Mruphy
ControllernHines, Finlay
Aldexmmen McNeb Teylor
; He 8. Colwell Aldermen Guildfoxrd
; Gillls Codwin, =hH
; R, B. Colwel: . |
‘ Furness
| Kelly
% Foley
| Hazt
Day
Paxker =11l

Assistant Ingineer DeWolfe (part)l,160.00 Rssed,

Clerk of Works 1,550,00 Passed,
§ Assistent Olerk of Worke 1,150,00 Passed.
% City CGollector | 200,00 Passed.
% 1st.Clerk Collector's Offlce 1,350.00 Passed.
% - 2nd Olerk Coll-ctor's Office 750.00 Passed.
f % ftenOgrapher 600.00 Passed,
s n

Supegtendent Water Depertment $#1,500,00
' Moved by Aldexman R. B. Colwell seconded by
%Alderman Parker that this item be referred back
4o the Board of Control with the recommendstion
that the salery by placed at $1,550,00, Motion passed.
| Agsistant Plumbing Imspectoxr (%) 650,00 Passed,
Meter Foxeman 1,0%6.,00 Pagscd,
Meter Readers (2 @ $103%2.00) 2, 064,00 Passed.

‘Metere Resders (2@ $9%0.) $1,960,00

Moved by Controller Murphy seconded by

.




Extracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

Moy Oth, 1018,
Controller Hines that this item ke rass,

Moved in amendment by Alderman H. S.
Colwell seconded by Klderman R. B, Colwell
that this 1tem be referred back to the Board
. 0f Control with the recommendation that these
% ealaries be placed atc$10%2,00 each, Améndment
E put and passed, 12 voting for the same and

3 3 againet 1it, as follows:-
|

| For the Amendment, Against it,
Controller Finley Controller Murphy
| Hines Aldermen Godwin
| Aldermen Mecnab Perker-3
| H., S. Colwell
Gillis
R. B. Colwell
Furness
Kelly
z Feley
| Haxt
: Day
| Guildford =12
i Asst. Water Inspeotor 98,00 Passed
3 Entry Clerk 9g+,00 Passed.
i
. Interest 63,089 .0% Pasged
" Sinking Fund 8, 7+5.04 Pe.ssed,
~ Short Collection 1,000.00 Passeds
. Discount 1,100400 Passed.

3

Gontingencieshncluding
hdLa00,00 for purchawse
of a Pitometer and sur-
vey of the High Servioce
and $1000.00 foxr a spec=
ial survey ¢f the Dev-

astated Bletriot: 5,400, 86
Moved by Oontrollex Murphy seconded by

Oontroller Himes that this item pass.

Moved in amé@ndment by Controller Finlaey
seconded by Alderman Gillie that the 1tem
Contingnnoles be referred back to the Board

of Oontrol with the recommendaticn that the

-..5...



Extracted from 102-1A, City ovaaIifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

May 6th, 1918,
item be reducequ $1,600,00., Amendment put
and apassed unenimcusly,

»
- Watezr Bil »
er il%tﬁe¢uotion

Mewed-by Aldermen Kelly esked for a

repert in detell whowing the amount of re-

. ducticns pyade in Water Meter Billk.
| Special end Metor Rates.

|
| Meter Rentels | #2,900,00
|

Moved by Sontroller Murphy seconded by

' Gontroller Finley that tals item pass.

E Moved in améndment bV Aidemman Kelly

§ seconded by Al erman H, S. Colwell that this
| item be referred back to the Board of Control
with the recommendetion that the Board fix
& minimum rate to water takers of {i6.00 per
year. Andndment put and passed, 9 voling

for the same and 5 against 1t as followsi-

For the Amendment Apeinst 1t.

| Controllexr Hines Centrellexr Muwrphy
| -Aldexmen Macnab Finley
; H. S.Folwell Aldermen Dey
: Gillis Guildford

R, B.Colwell Godwin=5

Furness .
Kelly
Foley =9

Shop s, School s, Churches
and Chariteble Instdtutions 15,000,00 Passed

Factorieg Laundries, Indus-

§ tries, eto., 16,500,00 Passed,
% Government Depcriments 23,000,00 Passed.
? Domestic Meter Rates 19,000.,00 Pessed,
; Houses under Bond 1,000,00 Passed,

| Weter for Bullding nurposes
| steamers etd., 2,400.00 Passed,




——7'—'——?7

Ex;tracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives
!

Mey 6th, 1018,

Estimated Revenue $58, 548,94

Leas estimated surplus
Chep., 45 Acté 1915 5,000,00

- $ 53,548.9%  Passed,

1 The rate to be the same as last year. Passed,
% Moved by Controller Murphy seconded by

| Aldemen R, B. Colwell that the Counoil do nov
% adjourn for fifteen minutes to enable the

| .
| Boaxrd of Contpol %o consider the 1tems of the

|

| Weter Department Estimates referred back to
%them. Motion passed.

| Council edjourns 11.15 o'clock,

Z 11.3%0 o'clock. The Council resumed its
iseeaion pursuant to adjcurmment.
| The Bocard of Cocntrel verbally reports that
%they could not agree on the recommendation of
%Caznoil that the salary of the Asglsgtant
EOity Tngineer be placed at $3000,00; thatb
zthey had oconcurred in the recommendaticns of
Elencil t0 inorecase the selary of the Superin-
itendent of the Water Department to $1550,00 and
%o place the salaries of the four Watur Metler
ﬁeaders at $1032,00 each and to reduce the |
ﬁater Department Dontingent Account to $3800,86;
~ ;150 that they would within thirty days meke
y . & recommendation to Council fixing a minimum
\ irate for use of ¥Water,the said rate to be
%applied to sccounts foxr water for the lest

‘gix monthe of the present 6ivic Year.

- 7...




Extract’éed from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

May 6th, 1918.

The verhal report is received and con-

| slderded item hy item:

:Salary Agsigtent City Engineer,

E Moved by Aldermen H. §. Colwell seconded
éby Alderman Foley that the matiter of the .
§Salary of the Assistant City Ingineer be

i 'referred back to the Board of Oontrol for

| ut and
%further oonsideration, Moticn/passed 1l vetly

éfor the seame and 3 against 1it, as follows:-
For the Motion Ageingt 1t,

Controller Muxphy Controller Finlay

Hines Alderman wGuildfoxn
Aldermen Mecnab Godwin.=3

H, 8. Colwell
‘ Fillis
K. Bs Colwell
Furness
o Kelly
! Foley
; Hart

Doy
i ~Budidfeord ~-11
? With the consent of the Council the Board

ﬁof Control meets on the floor of the chambexr and
!

%verbally reports concurrenbe in the Cauncil's
éreoommendation that the esalary of the Assistant
éOtty Tngineer e placed at $3,000,00

; Moved by Aldermen H, S, Wolwell seccnded by
%Alderman Foley that the report of the Board of
§OOntrol be adopted and that the salery of tgjki‘
iﬁbting City Engineexr be placed at $3,000.00 e~

ialao to receive at the rate of $300,00 out of

_the approprietion for salary of the Oty {Engin-
geer during the latters absence from duty. Motion
‘pessed.

| Moved‘by Controller Murphy seconded by
’gontroller Hines that the balance of the verbal

o




i "
Extracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

Mayi.6th, 1918,
reports of the Board of Control he adorted

and that the item Continpgencies in the Weter

Depertment Estdmates be placed at: $3346:86, =
Motion passed.

RELTEF ADVISORY COMMITTEE,

Reed report Board of Control re Relief
g V/} Adviscry Committee.

i
3355;' : ; Moved by Controller Murphy seconded by

ﬁf;:ﬁL}ﬂpd'f Controller Hines that the report be approved.
| . Moticn pessed.

CLTY HOME TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES,

Read report Board of Contrel re tenders
| % for Bupplies City Home,
.hk‘vfy E Moved by Oontrolisr Hines seconded by
CJ\ % Controller Finley that the same be ad-pted.
5 Motion passed.
CURRENT OVERDRAFT FROM ROYAL BANK,

Recd report Bogrd of Control covering
N

resclution , current overdraft of

- $316.210.,00 from ‘the Royal Bank of Cenada

E in anticipatio n of the codlection of taxes.,
The following resolution is submitted:

WWEREAS it is considered adviseble for

N ' the purpose of defraying expenditures for which
' the taxes of the ocurrent year would, if now
collected, be applied, that the City of Halifex
' do borrow under Section 346 of the City
 Chartexr, from the Royal Bank of Canade, an
" smount not exceeding thixrty per cent, of
the texes for the ocurrent year;

‘ AND WHEREAS the taxes for the ourrent
- year amcunt to the sum of {§1,054,03%6.00

BFY IT RESOLVED that the City of Hallifax
~do Porthwith vorrow from the Rcval Bank of
Canada the sum of $316.210,00 to be applied for

e




Extracteﬁd from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

May 6th, 1918.

 defraying expenditures for which the texes
 for the current year would if now collected
| be applied, 1o be repaid to the said.bank

' out of the saild texes when collected, and

|
|
|
| . that the City Breasurer be authorized on
?)*,z behalf of the Oity of Helifax to negotinte
. the siead loan and to pledge the credit of
| the City of Halifax therefor."
o i Moved by Cohtrollexr Finley seconded by
Controller Murshy and passed unanimously.

FIRE DFPARTMENT REORGANIZATION,

: Read report Boexd of Control covering
joint report Controllsr Hines and the
Chief of the Fire Department re the re=-
organizetion of the Fire Department.
Movad by Controller Hines seconded by

. Cocntrodtler Finlay that the same be adopted.
f Moved in emendment by Alderman Macnab
- gseconded by Alderman Gillis that the report
%be referred baeck to the Board of Control with
'%the recommendation that Williem Howley be
%appointed 1st Deputy Chief and Jamez E. Keefe
?End Deputy Chief,

ie Amendment —ut and lost 5 ﬁoting for the
Ey}e‘faame and 9 againet 1%, as followst-

For the Amendment Ageingt 14,
Aldermen Mecnab ' v | Controllexr Murphy
H., S.Colwell : Finley
GiIliss Hines
Furness Aldermen R.B.Colwell
Kelly=hH ‘Foley
Haxrt
Day
Guildfoxd

Bodwin-9
The orifginal moticn for the adoption of the |
reports 1s put and passed.




Extracted from 102-1A, City of Halifax Council Minutes, 1918-05-06, p.1-11, Halifax Municipal Archives

Mey 6th, 1918.

% FIRE DEPARTMENT HOSE TTNDERS.

Read report Board of Control covering point

 report Controller Hines and the Chief of the
EFire Department re tenders for 2000 feet of

‘hose for the Fire Department.

| Moved by Controller Hines, seconded by
|

 Gontroller Filnlay thet the same be adopted.

!
i
!

Moved in amdndment by Alderman R. B, Colwell
Eseconded by Alderman Guildford that the reports
%be referred back to the Board of Control with
/the recommendation that the tendere- of Wm,
EStairs Son & Morrow for 2000 feet of "King®
Ebrand hose at $1.15 per foot be adcepted.

i Mmendment put and passed 10 woting fox

%the seme and 4 egainst it, as follows:-

| For the Amendment Apgainet it.

|

Controller Murphy Controllers Finley
Aldexrmen Macnab Hines
: H, 5. Colwell Aldermen  Foley
Gillis He.xt4
; R. B. Colwell.
i Furness
Kelly
Foi oy~
Eoa%
Day
Guildford
a Godwin =10

Moved by Controller Murphys seccnded by
Aldermen R. B. Colwell that ths Ooundil do now
adjourn, Motion pessed,

The Council adjourns 12 ololook.

| NGO AU oy

CITY CLERK,






